
2019 Results

 Season Opener Bonus Points Saturday, 30 March 2019

1 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 Maddison Bakes

01 Jonathon Death

01 Tony Brazendale

01 Matthew Zegveld

01 Jennifer Tait

2 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

1 Grace Sims

1 Steve Case

1 Kate McShane

1 Brenda Giles

1 Ruby Williams

1 Luke McKenzie

1 Erin Giles

1 Hamish Cook

1 Riley Howard

3 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

1 Matilda Preece

1 Dakota Bakes

1 Lindsay McKay

1 Zac Milich

1 Chloe Bakes

1 Annabelle Cook

1 Savannah McKenzie

1 Gerard Little

1 Lachlan Findlay

1 Macie Petterwood

1 Lachlan Preece

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Tailrace Saturday, 30 March 2019

1 5 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 18.02 0.00 18.02Matthew Zegveld 3:36

02 18.07 0.00 18.07Tony Brazendale 3:37

03 18.28 0.00 18.28Sandy Wood 3:42

04 21.34 0.00 21.34Alexander Seen 4:19

05 22.07 0.00 22.07Andrew Seen 4:25

06 22.54 0.00 22.54Robert Gracey 4:35

07 22.56 0.00 22.56Maddison Bakes 4:35

08 23.15 0.00 23.15Jennifer Tait 4:39

09 23.19 0.00 23.19Darren Sullivan 4:40 4:42

10 23.47 0.00 23.47Montana McKenzie 4:45 4:28

11 21.18 0.00 21.18Benjamin Findlay 4:16 First Run

12 23.50 0.00 23.50Ben Bottle 4:46 4:50

13 23.56 0.00 23.56Jonathon Death 4:47 5:30

14 24.44 0.00 24.44Natasha Adams 4:57 5:01

15 25.29 0.00 25.29Peter Vocke 5:06 First Run

16 25.48 0.00 25.48Mick Halaby 5:10 4:37

17 26.43 0.00 26.43Tristam Fitzallen 5:21 5:12

18 27.45 0.00 27.45Craig Barron 5:33

19 27.47 0.00 27.47Seona Findlay 5:33 5:50

20 28.44 0.00 28.44Lauren Shaw 5:45 First Run

21 33.04 0.00 33.04David Nicholls 6:37 7:06

22 34.18 0.00 34.18Rebecca Riedl 6:52 6:40

23 34.19 0.00 34.19Lorna Wilson 6:52 6:40

24 37.28 0.00 37.28Brodie Leslie 7:30

25 37.51 0.00 37.51Tony Walsh 7:34 6:56

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Tailrace Saturday, 30 March 2019

2 3 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 11.41 0.00 11.41Riley Howard 3:54 First Run4:02

02 11.49 0.00 11.49Hamish Cook 3:56

03 12.00 0.00 12.00Bella Shaw 4:00 First Run

04 12.05 0.00 12.05Erin Giles 4:02 4:09

05 13.31 0.00 13.31Ben Adams 4:30 4:13

06 13.13 0.00 13.13Luke McKenzie 4:24 4:19

07 13.22 0.00 13.22Stella Gracey 4:27

08 13.22 0.00 13.22Jessica McCallumSmith 4:27

09 13.23 0.00 13.23Blaise Fitzallen 4:28 4:33

10 13.39 0.00 13.39Quinton Death 4:33 4:26

11 12.42 0.00 12.42Lincoln Blyth 4:14 First Run

12 13.52 0.00 13.52Xavier Case 4:37 First Event4:59

13 13.53 0.00 13.53Grace Sims 4:38 First Run

14 14.08 0.00 14.08Thomas Death 4:43 First Event

15 14.13 0.00 14.13Cooper Garcie 4:44 First Event

16 14.41 0.00 14.41Ruby Williams 4:54

17 14.46 0.00 14.46Steve Case 4:55 First Event5:09

18 16.34 0.00 16.34Jordan Smith 5:31 First Event

19 17.01 0.00 17.01Tim Shaw 5:40 First Run

20 17.33 0.00 17.33Kate McShane 5:51

21 22.06 0.00 22.06Brenda Giles 7:22 8:23

3 1.5 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 6.01 0.00 6.01Lachlan Preece 4:01

02 6.10 0.00 6.10Annabelle Cook 4:07 4:24

03 6.26 0.00 6.26Macie Petterwood 4:17

04 6.30 0.00 6.30Lachlan Findlay 4:20

05 6.47 0.00 6.47Savannah McKenzie 4:31 4:43

06 6.52 0.00 6.52Chloe Bakes 4:35 5:09

07 6.54 0.00 6.54Zac Milich 4:36

08 7.37 0.00 7.37Lindsay McKay 5:05 5:10

09 8.01 0.00 8.01Dakota Bakes 5:21

10 8.08 0.00 8.08Flynn Preece 5:25

11 8.12 0.00 8.12Eva Shaw 5:28 First Event

12 9.27 0.00 9.27Andrew McCausland 6:18 First Event

13 10.23 0.00 10.23Catherine Preece 6:55

14 10.59 0.00 10.59Matilda Preece 7:19

15 12.45 0.00 12.45Adrian Tew 8:30 6:12

16 13.29 0.00 13.29Gerard Little 8:59

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Bridport Saturday, 6 April 2019

1 11 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 96.50 38.30 58.20Jennifer Tait 5:18 5:32

02 97.03 36.50 60.13Jonathon Death 5:28

03 98.34 36.30 62.04Natasha Adams 5:39 5:40

04 98.45 38.55 59.50James Preece 5:26

05 99.03 36.15 62.48Allison Maloney 5:43 5:33

06 99.03 34.15 64.48Tristam Fitzallen 5:53 8:36

07 99.16 27.10 72.06Barbara Clayton 6:33

08 104.00 43.35 60.25Darren Sullivan 5:30 5:34

09 105.51 32.00 73.51Craig Barron 6:43 6:52

10 107.42 4.50 102.52Tony Walsh 9:21 8:06

11 99.30 43.20 56.10Benjamin Findlay 5:06 Second Run

12 96.05 35.05 61.00Alison Timms 5:33 First Run

13 97.38 40.30 57.08Jessica Taylor 5:12 First Run

14 112.42 15.50 96.52David Nicholls 8:48 8:28

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 34.44 16.35 18.09Ben Giasli 4:32

02 35.31 14.10 21.21Mick Halaby 5:20

03 35.40 11.25 24.15Kate McShane 6:04

04 35.42 17.15 18.27Luke McKenzie 4:37 4:59

05 35.43 18.45 16.58Erin Giles 4:15 4:20

06 36.10 18.20 17.50Ben Adams 4:28 4:30

07 36.14 5.15 30.59Brenda Giles 7:45 8:23

08 36.25 19.05 17.20Hamish Cook 4:20

09 36.51 15.15 21.36Ruby Williams 5:24

10 36.57 18.05 18.52Maddison Bakes 4:43 4:33

11 37.10 17.10 20.00Blaise Fitzallen 5:00 4:36

12 37.28 17.20 20.08Thomas Death 5:02 Second Run

13 37.41 20.10 17.31Bella Shaw 4:23 Second Run

14 37.52 13.10 24.42Lauren Shaw 6:11 First Run

15 38.04 18.30 19.34Montana McKenzie 4:54 4:25

16 38.09 7.55 30.14Rebecca Riedl 7:34 6:43

17 38.37 18.05 20.32Quinton Death 5:08

18 38.56 16.30 22.26Roger Williams 5:37 First Run

19 39.13 16.55 22.18Makayla Holmes 5:35 5:02

20 39.19 13.30 25.49Melanie Death 6:27 First Run

21 39.32 18.25 21.07Jessica Donohue 5:17 First Run

22 41.43 15.25 26.18Demi Petterwood 6:34

23 46.17 12.50 33.27Orysia Petterwood 8:22 First run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Bridport Saturday, 6 April 2019

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 24.22 6.50 17.32Gerard Little 8:46

02 24.59 15.05 9.54Sophie Holmes 4:57 5:12

03 25.14 15.05 10.09Amelia Holmes 5:04 5:27

04 25.19 14.20 10.59Flynn Preece 5:30

05 25.31 14.45 10.46Lindsay McKay 5:23

06 25.38 15.55 9.43Savannah McKenzie 4:51 5:07

07 25.45 16.45 9.00Annabelle Cook 4:30 4:37

08 25.46 15.05 10.41Lillian Giles 5:20 4:59

09 26.12 17.45 8.27Lachlan Preece 4:14

10 26.12 18.20 7.52Riley Howard 3:56 4:11

11 24.48 15.25 9.23Tayla Raine 4:42 First Run

12 26.19 9.50 16.29Dale Kean 8:15

13 27.39 12.00 15.39Hunter Fitzallen 7:50 7:21

14 28.02 13.05 14.57Adrian Tew 7:28 7:36

15 28.11 10.15 17.56Matilda Preece 8:58

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Royal Park Saturday, 13 April 2019

1 5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 39.45 24.10 15.35Sam Clifford 3:07

02 40.06 2.55 37.11Tony Walsh 7:26 6:51

03 40.24 18.20 22.04Andrew Seen 4:25 4:26

04 40.26 21.55 18.31Tony Brazendale 3:42 3:58

05 40.28 16.30 23.58Montana McKenzie 4:48 4:44

06 40.52 15.55 24.57Natasha Adams 4:59 5:07

07 41.02 17.05 23.57Maddison Bakes 4:47 4:53

08 41.12 14.40 26.32Paul McShane 5:18

09 41.15 18.55 22.20Alexander Seen 4:28 4:09

10 41.18 15.00 26.18Tristam Fitzallen 5:16 5:33

11 40.08 18.45 21.23Benjamin Findlay 4:17 Third Run

12 40.17 23.40 16.37Oliver Marshall 3:19 First Run

13 40.31 19.35 20.56Erin Giles 4:11 First Run

14 41.33 18.50 22.43Darren Sullivan 4:33 4:34

15 41.39 18.25 23.14Jennifer Tait 4:39 5:07

16 42.11 14.40 27.31Roger Williams 5:30 First run

17 42.15 22.00 20.15Madi Brazendale 4:03 First Run

18 42.45 16.55 25.50Mick Halaby 5:10

19 42.54 14.05 28.49Craig Barron 5:46 5:34

20 43.19 12.05 31.14Barbara Clayton 6:15

21 43.19 13.00 30.19Lauren Shaw 6:04 Second Run

22 43.55 19.35 24.20Emily Macinnes 4:52 First Run4:55

23 45.40 18.55 26.45Quinton Death 5:21 First Run

24 46.02 5.35 40.27Steve Elton 8:05 7:24

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Royal Park Saturday, 13 April 2019

2 3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 23.26 7.25 16.01Kate McShane 5:20

02 24.29 11.50 12.39Luke McKenzie 4:13 4:54

03 24.46 2.55 21.51Brenda Giles 7:17

04 24.46 11.45 13.01Blaise Fitzallen 4:20 4:43

05 24.58 12.35 12.23Ben Adams 4:08 4:24

06 24.59 10.20 14.39Ruby Williams 4:53 5:00

07 25.03 12.20 12.43Ben Giasli 4:14

08 25.07 13.10 11.57Hamish Cook 3:59 4:19

09 25.36 11.35 14.01Makayla Holmes 4:40 4:56

10 26.08 14.20 11.48Riley Howard 3:56 Second Run

11 25.20 8.30 16.50Chantele Raine 5:37 First Run

12 25.47 11.55 13.52Thomas Death 4:37 Third Event

13 25.52 9.00 16.52Tim Shaw 5:37 Second Run

14 25.59 2.25 23.34Orysia Petterwood 7:51 Second Run

15 26.08 0.00 26.08Anita Lockhart 8:43 First run

16 26.24 12.00 14.24Tayla Raine 4:48 First Run

17 26.34 14.00 12.34Bella Shaw 4:11 Third Run

18 27.23 15.00 12.23Bryce Lawes 4:08

19 27.27 10.25 17.02Demi Petterwood 5:41 4:53

20 28.59 13.00 15.59Ella Fassett 5:20 First Run

21 28.59 10.50 18.09Lillian Giles 6:03

22 30.14 13.00 17.14Sophie Fassett 5:45 First Run

23 32.34 0.00 32.34Jacquie Spencer 10:51

24 36.54 7.15 29.39Melanie Death 9:53 Second Run

99 99.00 DNFCooper Garcie Second Even

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Royal Park Saturday, 13 April 2019

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 18.44 11.10 7.34Jamie Howard 5:03

02 19.36 13.50 5.46Annabelle Cook 3:51 4:29

03 19.37 12.25 7.12Lindsay McKay 4:48 5:17

04 19.38 7.20 12.18Gerard Little 8:12 9:05

05 19.57 13.15 6.42Savannah McKenzie 4:28 5:01

06 20.01 9.00 11.01Matilda Preece 7:21

07 20.04 12.05 7.59Flynn Preece 5:19

08 20.04 13.00 7.04Chloe Bakes 4:43 5:28

09 20.05 12.35 7.30Amelia Holmes 5:00 5:21

10 20.08 8.45 11.23Dale Kean 7:35 7:35

11 20.09 13.35 6.34Macie Petterwood 4:23

12 20.10 14.35 5.35Lachlan Preece 3:43

13 20.10 12.35 7.35Sophie Holmes 5:03 5:08

14 20.27 11.05 9.22Andrew McCausland 6:15 Second Run

15 20.39 12.20 8.19Eva Shaw 5:33 Second Run

16 20.50 11.05 9.45Adrian Tew 6:30

17 21.03 12.00 9.03Dakota Bakes 6:02 5:38

18 21.26 14.00 7.26Zoe Parkinson 4:57 First Run

19 21.41 10.10 11.31Hunter Fitzallen 7:41 7:02

20 21.58 11.00 10.58Shelley Lawes 7:19 First Run

21 23.06 11.00 12.06Jillian Parkinson 8:04 First Run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Hadspen Saturday, 27 April 2019

1 5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 40.50 14.40 26.10Paul McShane 5:14 5:13

02 40.57 18.45 22.12Benjamin Findlay 4:26

03 41.01 21.55 19.06Tony Brazendale 3:49 3:48

04 41.22 17.05 24.17Maddison Bakes 4:51 4:38

05 41.53 18.25 23.28Jennifer Tait 4:42

06 42.02 3.50 38.12Tony Walsh 7:38 6:47

07 42.03 12.30 29.33Seona Findlay 5:55

08 42.17 15.55 26.22Natasha Adams 5:16 4:56

09 42.29 14.05 28.24Craig Barron 5:41

10 42.34 18.50 23.44Darren Sullivan 4:45 4:21

11 41.15 14.40 26.35Peter Vocke 5:19 Second run5:04

12 42.17 25.05 17.12Oliver Marshall 3:26 Second Run

13 42.26 14.10 28.16Roger Williams 5:39 Second run

14 42.54 21.05 21.49Shaun Smith 4:22 3:47

15 42.54 7.30 35.24Rebecca Riedl 7:05

16 42.55 7.30 35.25Lorna Wilson 7:05 5:28

17 43.00 12.05 30.55Barbara Clayton 6:11

18 43.20 13.00 30.20Lauren Shaw 6:04 Third Run

19 43.23 7.25 35.58David Nicholls 7:12 6:33

20 43.28 15.00 28.28Tristam Fitzallen 5:42 5:00

21 46.30 5.35 40.55Steve Elton 8:11

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Hadspen Saturday, 27 April 2019

2 3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 24.28 11.50 12.38Luke McKenzie 4:13

02 24.54 11.40 13.14Bridie Findlay 4:25

03 25.02 10.55 14.07Thomas Death 4:42

04 25.09 11.45 13.24Blaise Fitzallen 4:28

05 25.21 12.35 12.46Ben Adams 4:15

06 25.29 10.20 15.09Ruby Williams 5:03

07 25.36 8.30 17.06Denis Giasli 5:42

08 25.53 7.35 18.18Brodie Leslie 6:06

09 26.02 10.30 15.32Mick Halaby 5:11

10 26.03 13.00 13.03Bella Shaw 4:21

11 24.57 12.10 12.47Grace Sims 4:16 Second Run

12 25.24 2.25 22.59Orysia Petterwood 7:40 Third Run

13 26.13 11.35 14.38Makayla Holmes 4:53

14 26.24 11.35 14.49Mimi Brown 4:56

15 26.25 13.20 13.05Lincoln Blyth 4:22 Second Run

16 26.31 14.20 12.11Riley Howard 4:04 Third Run

17 26.34 7.15 19.19Melanie Death 6:26 Third Run

18 26.38 13.20 13.18Ben Giasli 4:26

19 26.58 9.10 17.48Tim Shaw 5:56 Third Run

20 27.44 12.25 15.19Quinton Death 5:06

21 28.00 11.25 16.35Zoe Parkinson 5:32 First Run

99 99.00 0.00 DNFHamish Cook

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Hadspen Saturday, 27 April 2019

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 14.31 4.00 10.31Matilda Preece 7:01

02 14.46 7.35 7.11Sophie Holmes 4:47 5:10

03 14.54 8.50 6.04Ben Berlese 4:03 4:30

04 14.54 7.05 7.49Flynn Preece 5:13

05 14.58 7.25 7.33Lindsay McKay 5:02 5:17

06 15.03 8.50 6.13Annabelle Cook 4:09 4:27

07 15.15 6.35 8.40Agnes Kostecka 5:47

08 15.18 8.15 7.03Savannah McKenzie 4:42 4:57

09 15.19 7.50 7.29Lily Smith 4:59

10 15.21 7.35 7.46Amelia Holmes 5:11 5:17

11 14.55 7.55 7.00Daniel Wojcik 4:40 First Run5:35

12 15.28 7.05 8.23Damien Berlese 5:35 First Run

13 15.31 8.35 6.56Macie Petterwood 4:37 5:15

14 15.47 7.55 7.52Alex Wojcik 5:15 First Run

15 15.52 8.10 7.42Chloe Bakes 5:08 5:13

16 15.56 3.20 12.36Gerard Little 8:24

17 16.06 3.30 12.36Jillian Parkinson 8:24 Second Run

18 16.07 7.25 8.42Eva Shaw 5:48 Third Run

19 16.22 8.05 8.17Jamie Howard 5:31

20 16.59 6.05 10.54Adrian Tew 7:16 9:05

21 18.37 5.10 13.27Hunter Fitzallen 8:58 6:53

22 19.08 7.00 12.08Lilly Shaw 8:05 First Run

23 22.02 10.05 11.57Lachlan Preece 7:58

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Paper Beach Saturday, 4 May 2019

1 8 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 64.49 18.21 46.28Barbara Clayton 5:48 5:39

02 65.01 29.30 35.31Benjamin Findlay 4:26

03 65.14 28.48 36.26Andrew Seen 4:33

04 65.25 34.47 30.38Tony Brazendale 3:50 4:06

05 65.34 19.03 46.31Seona Findlay 5:49 5:59

06 65.58 1.55 64.03Steve Elton 8:00 7:33

07 66.00 17.06 48.54Lauren Shaw 6:07

08 66.26 29.46 36.40Alexander Seen 4:35

09 66.31 24.45 41.46Natasha Adams 5:13 5:23

10 67.07 23.14 43.53Tristam Fitzallen 5:29 5:18

11 67.10 28.56 38.14Jennifer Tait 4:47 4:50

12 67.51 29.38 38.13Darren Sullivan 4:47 4:56

13 68.05 40.05 28.00Oliver Marshall 3:30 Third Run

14 68.26 33.23 35.03Shaun Smith 4:23

15 69.02 10.42 58.20Rebecca Riedl 7:18

16 69.03 10.42 58.21Lorna Wilson 7:18

17 69.11 40.30 28.41Abbas Rajab Ali 3:35 First Run

18 69.20 21.50 47.30Roger Williams 5:56 Third Run

19 69.23 25.27 43.56Paul McShane 5:30

20 70.14 40.05 30.09Laxman Balisampangrai 3:46 First Run

21 70.55 24.45 46.10David McCausland 5:46 First Run

22 70.59 28.14 42.45Ben Bottle 5:21 5:11

23 71.18 21.42 49.36Craig Barron 6:12

24 72.52 10.33 62.19David Nicholls 7:47

25 79.29 4.34 74.55Tony Walsh 9:22 7:09

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Paper Beach Saturday, 4 May 2019

2 3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 24.24 12.55 11.29Sophie Marshall 3:50

02 24.47 8.10 16.37Tim Shaw 5:32

03 24.53 12.35 12.18Ben Adams 4:06 4:29

04 25.02 8.30 16.32Denis Giasli 5:31

05 25.05 12.55 12.10Erin Giles 4:03 4:14

06 25.13 2.00 23.13Orysia Petterwood 7:44

07 25.14 12.30 12.44Abbey Berlese 4:15 4:37

08 25.17 13.35 11.42Bryce Lawes 3:54

09 25.20 2.55 22.25Brenda Giles 7:28 8:44

10 25.21 11.45 13.36Blaise Fitzallen 4:32 4:48

11 23.37 8.35 15.02Jannis Schiesser 5:01 First Run

12 25.25 13.10 12.15Hamish Cook 4:05 4:23

13 25.34 11.35 13.59Mimi Brown 4:40

14 25.54 13.00 12.54Bella Shaw 4:18

15 26.06 9.40 16.26Macie Petterwood 5:29 5:00

16 26.36 14.50 11.46Madi Brazendale 3:55 First Run

17 26.38 14.20 12.18Riley Howard 4:06

18 26.50 11.35 15.15Makayla Holmes 5:05 5:03

19 27.51 10.20 17.31Ruby Williams 5:50

20 28.14 10.25 17.49Demi Petterwood 5:56 5:07

21 28.54 13.20 15.34Luke McKenzie 5:11 4:32

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Paper Beach Saturday, 4 May 2019

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 14.18 5.10 9.08Hunter Fitzallen 6:05 6:49

02 14.50 8.50 6.00Annabelle Cook 4:00 4:40

03 14.52 7.40 7.12Lillian Giles 4:48 4:54

04 14.54 8.25 6.29Georgia Harmey 4:19

05 14.57 7.50 7.07Lily Smith 4:45

06 15.00 5.35 9.25Sophie Holmes 6:17 5:08

07 15.03 7.25 7.38Lindsay McKay 5:05

08 15.13 8.15 6.58Savannah McKenzie 4:39 5:03

09 15.18 7.35 7.43Amelia Holmes 5:09 5:31

10 15.20 9.15 6.05Ben Giasli 4:03

11 14.46 6.05 8.41Brodie Leslie 5:47 First Run

12 15.00 0.00 15.00Jacquie Spencer 10:00 First Run

13 15.44 7.25 8.19Eva Shaw 5:33

14 16.07 7.25 8.42Evie Bye 5:48 First Run

15 16.13 6.05 10.08Adrian Tew 6:45 7:24

16 16.23 6.15 10.08Andrew McCausland 6:45 Third Run

17 19.32 12.22 7.10Macie Petterwood 4:47

18 21.04 13.00 8.04Damien Berlese 5:23 Second Run5:18

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Carrick Park Saturday, 11 May 2019

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 48.51 24.00 24.51Benjamin Findlay 4:09

02 50.23 27.55 22.28Tony Brazendale 3:45 3:49

03 50.29 16.20 34.09Roger Williams 5:41

04 50.32 16.20 34.12Seona Findlay 5:42 5:47

05 50.39 20.25 30.14Allison Maloney 5:02 5:01

06 50.52 20.35 30.17Natasha Adams 5:03 5:02

07 51.39 22.35 29.04Leigh Dornauf 4:51 4:37

08 51.48 23.35 28.13Jennifer Tait 4:42 4:49

09 52.08 17.55 34.13Barbara Clayton 5:42

10 52.57 21.05 31.52Paul McShane 5:19 5:04

11 51.53 30.00 21.53Laxman Balisampangrai 3:39 Second Run

12 53.07 10.15 42.52Rebecca Riedl 7:09 6:52

13 54.14 21.05 33.09Montana McKenzie 5:32

14 54.45 18.20 36.25Craig Barron 6:04 5:46

15 55.25 16.00 39.25Melanie Death 6:34 First Run

16 55.38 5.45 49.53Tony Walsh 8:19 6:47

17 56.35 9.30 47.05David Nicholls 7:51 7:07

18 56.53 31.10 25.43Abbas Rajab Ali 4:17 Second Run

99 99.00 DNFMick Halaby

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Carrick Park Saturday, 11 May 2019

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 23.45 13.35 10.10Sandy Wood 3:23

02 24.12 12.35 11.37Ben Adams 3:52 4:24

03 24.20 12.55 11.25Erin Giles 3:48 3:56

04 24.46 2.55 21.51Brenda Giles 7:17 8:11

05 24.52 13.35 11.17Bryce Lawes 3:46

06 25.18 13.40 11.38Isabella Davie 3:53 3:51

07 25.25 10.20 15.05Ruby Williams 5:02

08 25.28 12.25 13.03Bonnie Talbot 4:21

09 25.29 12.25 13.04Maddison Bakes 4:21 4:22

10 25.49 12.25 13.24Quinton Death 4:28 4:16

11 25.52 12.30 13.22Jessica McCallumSmith 4:27 4:18

12 25.55 11.35 14.20Mimi Brown 4:47

13 25.59 10.40 15.19Tilda Hanson 5:06 First Run

14 26.00 10.25 15.35Demi Petterwood 5:12 5:13

15 26.08 16.00 10.08Jai Eccles 3:23 First Run

16 26.10 14.15 11.55Madi Brazendale 3:58 Second Run

17 27.26 12.45 14.41Montana McKenzie 4:54 4:11

18 28.01 10.00 18.01Kate McShane 6:00

19 28.52 13.20 15.32Luke McKenzie 5:11

98 99.00 School Series PointsRiley Howard

98 99.00 School Series PointsHamish Cook

98 99.00 School Series PointsBlaise Fitzallen

98 99.00 School Series PointsXavier Davie

98 99.00 School Series PointsLincoln Blyth

98 99.00 School Series PointsMakayla Holmes

98 99.00 School Series PointsBella Shaw

98 99.00 School Series PointsCooper Garcie Third Event

98 99.00 School Series PointsThomas Death

98 99.00 School Series PointsAbbey Berlese

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Carrick Park Saturday, 11 May 2019

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 14.55 8.50 6.05Ben Berlese 4:03 4:17

02 15.03 8.15 6.48Savannah McKenzie 4:32 4:33

02 15.03 7.35 7.28Amelia Holmes 4:59 4:45

03 15.26 6.50 8.36Eva Shaw 5:44

04 15.48 6.05 9.43Adrian Tew 6:29 6:35

05 15.50 3.20 12.30Gerard Little 8:20

06 15.59 3.45 12.14Dale Kean 8:09 6:38

07 16.19 10.05 6.14Lachlan Preece 4:09 4:07

98 99.00 School Series PointsMacie Petterwood

98 99.00 School Series PointsLindsay McKay

98 99.00 School Series PointsHunter Fitzallen

98 99.00 School Series PointsXavier Davie

98 99.00 School Series PointsDakota Bakes

98 99.00 School Series PointsSophie Holmes

98 99.00 School Series PointsAlexis Harmey

98 99.00 School Series PointsFlynn Preece

98 99.00 School Series PointsAnnabelle Cook

98 99.00 School Series PointsEliza Davie

98 99.00 School Series PointsPippa Harmey

98 99.00 School Series PointsZoe Parkinson Second Run

98 99.00 School Series PointsChloe Bakes

98 99.00 School Series PointsZac Milich

98 99.00 School Series PointsMatilda Preece

98 99.00 School Series PointsEvie Bye Second Run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Hagley Farm School Saturday, 18 May 2019

1 5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 34.32 7.30 27.02Roger Williams 5:24

02 35.45 16.55 18.50Tony Brazendale 3:46 3:49

03 35.53 7.30 28.23Seona Findlay 5:41 5:40

04 35.57 6.20 29.37Lauren Shaw 5:55

05 36.12 11.05 25.07Jonathon Death 5:01 5:03

06 36.21 10.55 25.26Natasha Adams 5:05 4:56

07 36.28 15.55 20.33Benjamin Findlay 4:07

08 36.54 13.25 23.29Jennifer Tait 4:42 4:40

09 37.06 14.30 22.36Ben Adams 4:31 First Run

10 37.08 16.05 21.03Shaun Smith 4:13 3:58

11 37.10 10.00 27.10Tristam Fitzallen 5:26 5:25

12 37.23 3.50 33.33Melanie Death 6:43 Second Run

13 37.24 10.05 27.19Mick Halaby 5:28

14 37.40 2.30 35.10Rebecca Riedl 7:02 6:52

15 37.41 2.30 35.11Lorna Wilson 7:02 6:52

16 38.37 1.55 36.42David Nicholls 7:20 7:10

17 38.60 9.05 29.55Craig Barron 5:59

18 39.15 8.45 30.30Barbara Clayton 6:06

98 99.00 School Series PointsMontana McKenzie

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Hagley Farm School Saturday, 18 May 2019

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 24.46 12.55 11.51Ben Adams 3:57 4:08

02 24.50 12.55 11.55Erin Giles 3:58 3:54

03 24.56 13.35 11.21Bryce Lawes 3:47 3:52

04 25.05 2.55 22.10Brenda Giles 7:23 8:27

05 25.20 10.20 15.00Ruby Williams 5:00

06 25.21 12.25 12.56Maddison Bakes 4:19 4:20

07 25.29 13.14 12.15Isabella Davie 4:05

08 25.30 7.35 17.55Brodie Leslie 5:58

09 25.37 12.25 13.12Bonnie Talbot 4:23 4:25

10 25.41 14.15 11.26Madi Brazendale 3:49

11 25.48 11.45 14.03Blaise Fitzallen 4:41

12 25.56 11.55 14.01Jessica Donohue 4:40 Second run

13 25.57 12.25 13.32Quinton Death 4:31 4:11

14 26.01 13.10 12.51Hamish Cook 4:17

15 26.03 10.40 15.23Tilda Hanson 5:08 Second Run

16 26.07 8.50 17.17Damien Berlese 5:46 5:35

17 26.15 15.50 10.25Jai Eccles 3:28 Second Run

18 26.30 10.25 16.05Demi Petterwood 5:22 4:51

19 26.50 10.00 16.50Kate McShane 5:37 6:06

20 26.59 12.45 14.14Montana McKenzie 4:45 4:14

21 27.00 17.16 9.44Oliver Marshall 3:15 First Run

22 27.11 13.20 13.51Luke McKenzie 4:37

23 32.00 14.32 17.28Jarret Green 5:49 First Run

98 99.00 School Series PointsBella Shaw

98 99.00 School Series PointsSophie Marshall

98 99.00 School Series PointsThomas Death

98 99.00 School Series PointsGeorgia Harmey

98 99.00 School Series PointsCooper Garcie

98 99.00 School Series PointsRiley Howard

99 99.00 DisqualifiedOrysia Petterwood

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Hagley Farm School Saturday, 18 May 2019

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 14.04 3.20 10.44Gerard Little 7:09

02 14.42 7.05 7.37Flynn Preece 5:05 5:57

03 14.53 6.50 8.03Eva Shaw 5:22

03 14.53 3.45 11.08Dale Kean 7:25 7:30

04 14.56 7.50 7.06Alexis Harmey 4:44 4:57

05 14.59 7.25 7.34Lindsay McKay 5:03 5:21

06 15.01 8.15 6.46Savannah McKenzie 4:31 4:36

07 15.03 7.35 7.28Sophie Holmes 4:59 5:02

08 15.06 8.25 6.41Georgia Harmey 4:27 4:25

09 15.15 9.25 5.50Abbey Berlese 3:53 3:50

10 15.17 9.35 5.42Xavier Davie 3:48

11 15.19 7.35 7.44Eliza Davie 5:09

12 15.20 7.50 7.30Lily Smith 5:00

13 15.21 7.35 7.46Amelia Holmes 5:11 5:01

13 15.21 9.35 5.46Hamish Cook 3:51 3:52

14 15.27 8.50 6.37Annabelle Cook 4:25 4:17

15 15.29 9.15 6.14Ben Giasli 4:09

17 15.36 5.05 10.31Matilda Preece 7:01

18 15.45 9.30 6.15Bella Shaw 4:10

19 15.35 8.35 7.00Thomas Death 4:40 4:02

19 15.47 8.55 6.52Cooper Garcie 4:34 First Run

20 15.52 8.10 7.42Chloe Bakes 5:08 4:54

21 15.53 6.55 8.58Evie Bye 5:59 Third Run

22 15.57 8.10 7.47Zoe Parkinson 5:11 Third Run

22 15.57 9.45 6.12Luke McKenzie 4:08 4:31

23 16.02 10.20 5.42Riley Howard 3:48 3:47

24 16.03 10.20 5.43Sophie Marshall 3:49 First Run

25 16.14 8.35 7.39Macie Petterwood 5:06 7:36

26 16.17 10.05 6.12Lachlan Preece 4:07 4:09

27 16.22 7.00 9.22Dakota Bakes 6:15 5:45

28 17.02 3.30 13.32Jillian Parkinson 9:01 Third Run

29 17.28 6.30 10.58Hunter Fitzallen 7:19 6:32

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Scotch Oakburn Park Saturday, 25 May 2019

1 5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 40.08 23.25 16.43Oliver Marshall 3:21

02 40.13 3.50 36.23Tony Walsh 7:17

03 40.38 21.55 18.43Tony Brazendale 3:45

04 41.06 16.05 25.01Jonathon Death 5:00

05 41.08 21.05 20.03Benjamin Findlay 4:01

06 41.14 8.50 32.24Melanie Death 6:29 Third Run

07 41.19 14.40 26.39Roger Williams 5:20

08 41.26 15.55 25.31Natasha Adams 5:06

09 41.29 15.50 25.39Allison Maloney 5:08

10 41.30 11.20 30.10Lauren Shaw 6:02

11 41.35 14.05 27.30Craig Barron 5:30

12 41.40 12.30 29.10Seona Findlay 5:50

13 41.47 7.30 34.17Rebecca Riedl 6:51

14 41.48 7.30 34.18Lorna Wilson 6:52

15 41.53 13.45 28.08Barbara Clayton 5:38

16 42.05 19.50 22.15Ben Adams 4:27 Second Run

17 42.08 18.25 23.43Jennifer Tait 4:45

18 42.09 23.40 18.29Laxman Balisampangrai 3:42 Third Run

19 42.19 15.00 27.19Tristam Fitzallen 5:28

20 43.49 6.55 36.54David Nicholls 7:23

21 48.06 5.10 42.56Brodie Leslie 8:35

22 51.02 19.15 31.47Isabella Davie 6:21 First Run

23 51.03 19.15 31.48Abbey Berlese 6:22 First Run

98 99.00 School Series PointsMontana McKenzie

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Scotch Oakburn Park Saturday, 25 May 2019

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 25.10 2.55 22.15Brenda Giles 7:25

02 25.18 13.35 11.43Bryce Lawes 3:54

03 25.20 12.25 12.55Bonnie Talbot 4:18

04 25.22 13.35 11.47Madi Brazendale 3:56

05 25.26 12.25 13.01Maddison Bakes 4:20

06 25.34 12.30 13.04Jessica McCallumSmith 4:21

07 25.39 10.20 15.19Ruby Williams 5:06

08 25.42 10.30 15.12Mick Halaby 5:04

09 25.44 13.10 12.34Hamish Cook 4:11

10 25.53 13.40 12.13Isabella Davie 4:04

11 25.53 11.35 14.18Mimi Brown 4:46

12 26.09 14.10 11.59Ben Adams 4:00

13 26.14 7.35 18.39Brodie Leslie 6:13

14 26.17 12.25 13.52Quinton Death 4:37

15 26.24 15.50 10.34Sandy Wood 3:31

15 26.24 15.50 10.34Jai Eccles 3:31

16 26.26 8.35 17.51Jarret Green 5:57 Second run

17 27.23 12.45 14.38Montana McKenzie 4:53

18 27.35 13.20 14.15Luke McKenzie 4:45

19 27.38 12.40 14.58Stella Gracey 4:59

21 99.00 0.00 19.25 (only ran one lap)Jacquie Spencer

98 99.00 School Series PointsSophie Marshall

98 99.00 School Series PointsThomas Death

98 99.00 School Series PointsBella Shaw

98 99.00 School Series PointsRiley Howard

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Scotch Oakburn Park Saturday, 25 May 2019

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 15.11 7.35 7.36Eliza Davie 5:04

02 15.14 8.25 6.49Georgia Harmey 4:33

03 15.16 6.50 8.26Eva Shaw 5:37

04 15.17 9.25 5.52Abbey Berlese 3:55

05 15.22 7.50 7.32Lily Smith 5:01

05 15.22 8.50 6.32Annabelle Cook 4:21

06 15.29 7.25 8.04Lindsay McKay 5:23

06 15.29 8.10 7.19 Extended courseLincon Talbot 4:53

07 15.32 8.00 7.32Chloe Bakes 5:01

08 15.38 6.20 9.18Evie Bye 6:12

09 15.42 8.15 7.27Savannah McKenzie 4:58

10 15.43 8.35 7.08Macie Petterwood 4:45

11 15.49 9.30 6.19Bella Shaw 4:13

12 15.54 8.10 7.44Zoe Parkinson 5:09

13 15.58 7.00 8.58Dakota Bakes 5:59

14 16.07 8.05 8.02 Extended courseThomas Davie 5:21

15 16.08 7.50 8.18 Extended courseAlexis Harmey 5:32

16 16.17 9.35 6.42 Extended courseXavier Davie 4:28

17 16.23 9.35 6.48 Extended courseHamish Cook 4:32

18 16.34 9.15 7.19 Extended courseBen Giasli 4:53

19 16.48 8.35 8.13 Extended courseThomas Death 5:29

20 17.01 10.20 6.41 Extended courseRiley Howard 4:27

21 17.23 10.05 7.18 Extended courseLuke McKenzie 4:52

22 17.38 6.30 11.08Hunter Fitzallen 7:25

23 18.14 3.45 14.29 Extended courseDale Kean 9:39

24 19.05 4.40 14.25 Extended courseShelley Lawes 9:37 Second Run

25 21.09 5.30 15.39 Extended courseGerard Little 10:26

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Heritage Forest Saturday, 1 June 2019

1 5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 38.17 8.50 29.27Melanie Death 5:53

02 39.17 16.05 23.12Jonathon Death 4:38 4:54

03 39.34 21.55 17.39Tony Brazendale 3:32

04 39.42 15.50 23.52Allison Maloney 4:46 4:45

05 39.44 15.55 23.49Natasha Adams 4:46 4:51

06 39.50 14.40 25.10Roger Williams 5:02

07 40.05 23.40 16.25Laxman Balisampangrai 3:17

08 40.09 6.55 33.14David Nicholls 6:39 7:00

09 40.15 18.25 21.50Jennifer Tait 4:22 4:36

10 40.24 14.05 26.19Craig Barron 5:16 5:11

11 40.24 21.05 19.19Benjamin Findlay 3:52

12 40.25 19.50 20.35Ben Adams 4:07 Third Run

13 40.40 15.00 25.40Tristam Fitzallen 5:08 5:12

14 40.43 26.05 14.38Sam Clifford 2:56

15 40.49 13.45 27.04Barbara Clayton 5:25

16 41.15 11.20 29.55Lauren Shaw 5:59

17 41.24 25.30 15.54Oliver Marshall 3:11

18 41.35 16.20 25.16Paul McShane 5:03

19 41.54 18.50 23.04Darren Sullivan 4:37 4:19

20 43.38 22.30 21.08Jessica Taylor 4:14 Second Run

21 44.39 20.50 23.49Alison Timms 4:46 Second Run

22 45.50 18.25 27.25Abbey Berlese 5:29 Second Run

23 46.01 18.25 27.36Isabella Davie 5:31 Second Run

23 46.01 18.25 27.36Bonnie Talbot 5:31 First Run

24 48.46 4.40 44.06Tony Walsh 8:49

98 99.00 School Series PointsMontana McKenzie

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Heritage Forest Saturday, 1 June 2019

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 24.07 10.20 13.47Ruby Williams 4:36

02 24.18 13.35 10.43Bryce Lawes 3:34

03 24.35 12.25 12.10Bonnie Talbot 4:03

04 24.39 12.55 11.44Erin Giles 3:55 4:24

04 24.39 12.25 12.14Maddison Bakes 4:05 4:11

05 24.41 4.30 20.11Brenda Giles 6:44

06 24.47 12.30 12.17Jessica McCallumSmith 4:06 4:12

07 24.48 13.35 11.13Madi Brazendale 3:44

08 24.51 15.25 9.26Abbas Rajab Ali 3:09

09 24.54 12.25 12.29Quinton Death 4:10 4:13

10 24.58 13.10 11.48Hamish Cook 3:56

11 25.08 10.40 14.28Tilda Hanson 4:49 Third Run

12 25.18 11.45 13.33Blaise Fitzallen 4:31

13 25.30 8.50 16.40Damien Berlese 5:33 5:18

14 25.32 14.10 11.22Ben Adams 3:47 4:19

15 25.34 11.55 13.39Georgia Harmey 4:33 First Run

16 25.35 13.40 11.55Isabella Davie 3:58 3:43

16 25.35 12.40 12.55Stella Gracey 4:18 4:02

17 25.47 15.50 9.57Jai Eccles 3:19

18 26.20 12.45 13.35Montana McKenzie 4:32 4:06

19 26.45 16.50 9.55Sandy Wood 3:18 3:28

20 26.47 13.00 13.47Bella Shaw 4:36

21 26.48 11.35 15.13Mimi Brown 5:04 4:25

22 27.02 2.00 25.02Orysia Petterwood 8:21

23 29.25 10.25 19.00Demi Petterwood 6:20 4:32

98 99.00 School Series PointsLuke McKenzie

98 99.00 School Series PointsRiley Howard

98 99.00 School Series PointsThomas Death

98 99.00 School Series PointsSophie Marshall

98 99.00 School Series PointsMakayla Holmes

98 99.00 School Series PointsCooper Garcie

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Heritage Forest Saturday, 1 June 2019

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 13.55 3.10 10.45Pippa Harmey 7:10

02 13.59 8.10 5.49Lincon Talbot 3:53 4:34

03 14.18 5.05 9.13Matilda Preece 6:09

04 14.24 7.35 6.49Sophie Holmes 4:33 4:49

05 14.32 7.05 7.27Flynn Preece 4:58

06 14.34 7.25 7.09Lindsay McKay 4:46 4:56

07 14.35 8.30 6.05Lachlan Findlay 4:03

08 14.36 9.25 5.11Abbey Berlese 3:27 3:35

08 14.36 8.25 6.11Georgia Harmey 4:07 4:11

09 14.39 7.50 6.49Lily Smith 4:33

10 14.41 8.15 6.26Savannah McKenzie 4:17 4:30

11 14.47 8.35 6.12Thomas Death 4:08 3:53

12 14.50 8.10 6.40Chloe Bakes 4:27 4:31

13 14.54 9.35 5.19Xavier Davie 3:33 3:34

14 14.56 8.05 6.51Eliza Davie 4:34

14 14.56 8.50 6.06Annabelle Cook 4:04 4:01

15 14.57 9.35 5.22Hamish Cook 3:35 4:20

15 14.57 8.35 6.22Macie Petterwood 4:15

16 14.58 6.50 8.08Eva Shaw 5:25

17 15.00 9.25 5.35Ben Berlese 3:43

18 15.00 8.55 6.05Cooper Garcie 4:03 Second Run

19 15.04 8.10 6.54Zoe Parkinson 4:36

20 15.05 9.15 5.50Ben Giasli 3:53

21 15.07 8.50 6.17Makayla Holmes 4:11 4:09

22 15.10 8.20 6.50Ella Mannion 4:33 4:17

23 15.14 9.30 5.44Bella Shaw 3:49

24 15.15 3.45 11.30Dale Kean 7:40 7:07

25 15.18 7.35 7.43Amelia Holmes 5:09 4:48

26 15.27 10.20 5.07Sophie Marshall 3:25 Second Run

27 15.28 6.05 9.23Adrian Tew 6:15

28 15.35 4.35 11.00Samuel Mannion 7:20 First Run

29 15.45 10.20 5.25Riley Howard 3:37

30 15.46 10.05 5.41Lachlan Preece 3:47

31 15.47 7.00 8.47Dakota Bakes 5:51 5:19

32 15.53 10.05 5.48Luke McKenzie 3:52 4:03

33 17.02 5.30 11.32Gerard Little 7:41

34 17.14 6.20 10.54Evie Bye 7:16

35 17.29 6.30 10.59Hunter Fitzallen 7:19 6:21

36 17.40 4.40 13.00Shelley Lawes 8:40 Third Run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Grindelwald Saturday, 15 June 2019

1 6.2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 46.23 15.45 30.38Jonathon Death 4:56 5:16

02 47.11 15.25 31.46Allison Maloney 5:07 5:10

03 47.29 0.30 46.59Tony Walsh 7:35 7:02

04 47.45 15.35 32.10Natasha Adams 5:11 5:11

05 47.53 14.30 33.23Mick Halaby 5:23

06 47.57 14.25 33.32Tristam Fitzallen 5:25 5:31

07 48.08 13.20 34.48Craig Barron 5:37 5:37

08 48.20 11.20 37.00Seona Findlay 5:58 5:46

09 48.21 16.15 32.06Roger Williams 5:11

10 48.40 16.05 32.35Paul McShane 5:15

11 48.58 9.55 39.03Lauren Shaw 6:18

12 49.21 21.50 27.31Shaun Smith 4:26

13 50.16 20.20 29.56Jennifer Tait 4:50 4:56

14 50.22 13.55 36.27Barbara Clayton 5:53

15 50.36 17.35 33.01Leigh Dornauf 5:20

16 52.18 4.30 47.48David Nicholls 7:43

17 53.06 21.50 31.16Ben Adams 5:03

18 60.12 26.35 33.37Abbey Berlese 5:25 Third Run

19 62.12 28.35 33.37Sophie Marshall 5:25 First Run

20 62.37 29.00 33.37Isabella Davie 5:25 Third Run

98 99.00 School Series PointsMontana McKenzie

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Grindelwald Saturday, 15 June 2019

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 25.31 13.10 12.21Hamish Cook 4:07

02 25.38 13.55 11.43Bryce Lawes 3:54 3:49

03 25.45 11.45 14.00Blaise Fitzallen 4:40

04 25.54 14.50 11.04Jai Eccles 3:41

05 26.06 13.40 12.26Isabella Davie 4:09

06 26.08 12.25 13.43Bonnie Talbot 4:34 4:15

07 26.09 11.35 14.34Mimi Brown 4:51 5:28

08 26.10 13.20 12.50Erin Giles 4:17 4:04

09 26.10 10.35 15.35Tilda Hanson 5:12

10 26.14 12.25 13.49Quinton Death 4:36 4:17

11 26.31 12.25 14.06Maddison Bakes 4:42

12 26.37 8.50 17.47Damien Berlese 5:56 5:29

13 26.59 14.40 12.19Ben Adams 4:06 4:23

14 27.15 12.20 14.55Georgia Harmey 4:58 Second Run

15 27.20 13.20 14.00Luke McKenzie 4:40

16 27.21 7.35 19.46Brodie Leslie 6:35

17 27.22 7.35 19.47Lorna Wilson 6:36

18 27.35 12.45 14.50Montana McKenzie 4:57 4:13

19 27.46 13.00 14.46Lachlan Findlay 4:55

20 27.49 12.10 15.39Ruby Williams 5:13

21 28.00 10.00 18.00Kate McShane 6:00

22 28.00 8.35 19.25Jarret Green 6:28 Third Run

23 28.18 5.50 22.28Brenda Giles 7:29 8:28

24 28.39 13.00 15.39Bella Shaw 5:13

25 30.00 12.00 18.00Jessica Donohue 6:00 Third Run

98 99.00 School Series PointsMakayla Holmes

98 99.00 Points only - State Walks ChampDemi Petterwood

98 99.00 School Series PointsRiley Howard

98 99.00 School Series PointsThomas Death

98 99.00 School Series PointsGeorgia Harmey

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Grindelwald Saturday, 15 June 2019

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 14.29 8.10 6.19Lincon Talbot 4:13 4:42

02 14.57 7.35 7.22Sophie Holmes 4:55 5:05

03 14.59 8.25 6.34Georgia Harmey 4:23 4:29

03 14.59 8.15 6.44Savannah McKenzie 4:29 4:53

03 14.59 7.50 7.09Lily Smith 4:46 5:23

04 15.01 8.35 6.26Thomas Death 4:17 4:12

04 15.01 9.25 5.36Abbey Berlese 3:44 3:48

05 15.06 7.35 7.31Zoe Parkinson 5:01

05 15.06 9.35 5.31Xavier Davie 3:41

06 15.07 7.20 7.47Flynn Preece 5:11 5:54

07 15.16 9.25 5.51Ben Berlese 3:54 4:15

08 15.20 9.35 5.45Hamish Cook 3:50

09 15.21 7.50 7.31Alexis Harmey 5:01 5:30

10 15.24 8.10 7.14Chloe Bakes 4:49 5:08

11 15.25 9.05 6.20Annabelle Cook 4:13 4:23

12 15.27 6.50 8.37Eva Shaw 5:45

13 15.32 8.25 7.07Ella Mannion 4:45 4:34

14 15.34 7.35 7.59Amelia Holmes 5:19 5:13

15 15.35 8.10 7.25Eliza Davie 4:57 5:17

16 15.36 4.45 10.51Pippa Harmey 7:14

16 15.36 7.40 7.56Lindsay McKay 5:17 5:27

17 15.37 6.20 9.17Evie Bye 6:11

17 15.37 7.00 8.37Dakota Bakes 5:45 5:31

18 15.46 10.20 5.26Sophie Marshall 3:37 Third Run

18 15.46 3.45 12.01Dale Kean 8:01 7:33

18 15.46 8.05 7.41Oliver Mannion 5:07 4:48

19 15.52 10.20 5.32Riley Howard 3:41 3:52

19 15.52 4.35 11.17Samuel Mannion 7:31 Second Run

20 15.53 9.35 6.18Ben Giasli 4:12

21 16.04 0.00 16.04Jacquie Spencer 10:43

22 16.05 10.00 6.05Bella Shaw 4:03

23 16.14 10.05 6.09Lachlan Preece 4:06 4:09

24 16.15 10.05 6.10Luke McKenzie 4:07 4:08

25 16.26 6.05 10.21Adrian Tew 6:54 6:09

26 16.40 2.55 13.45Jillian Parkinson 9:10

27 17.21 6.25 10.56Matilda Preece 7:17

28 18.20 6.30 11.50Hunter Fitzallen 7:53 6:29

29 20.10 5.30 14.40Gerard Little 9:47

98 99.00 Points only State Walks ChampsMacie Petterwood

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Trevallyn Reserve Saturday, 22 June 2019

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 52.37 20.35 32.02Natasha Adams 5:20 5:19

02 53.19 22.00 31.19Maddison Bakes 5:13 5:20

03 53.40 18.20 35.20Craig Barron 5:53 6:00

04 53.48 21.15 32.33Roger Williams 5:26

05 53.49 18.55 34.54Barbara Clayton 5:49

06 54.38 9.30 45.08David Nicholls 7:31 7:46

07 54.41 26.50 27.51Ben Adams 4:39

08 54.45 26.20 28.25Jonathon Death 4:44 5:10

09 54.53 19.25 35.28Tristam Fitzallen 5:55 5:36

10 54.56 25.20 29.36Jennifer Tait 4:56

11 54.10 26.05 28.05Ben Giasli 4:41 First Run

12 55.02 21.05 33.57Montana McKenzie 5:39 5:19

13 55.26 16.20 39.06Denis Giasli 6:31 First Run

14 55.31 5.30 50.01Tony Walsh 8:20 7:40

15 55.32 16.05 39.27Melanie Death 6:35

15 55.52 7.25 48.27Brodie Leslie 8:05

16 56.39 3.50 52.49Steve Elton 8:48 9:19

17 58.06 10.15 47.51Lorna Wilson 7:59

17 58.06 10.15 47.51Rebecca Riedl 7:58

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Trevallyn Reserve Saturday, 22 June 2019

2 3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 26.46 13.40 13.06Isabella Davie 4:22

02 26.54 12.25 14.29Bonnie Talbot 4:50

03 27.08 14.10 12.58Hamish Cook 4:19 4:12

03 27.08 14.20 12.48Riley Howard 4:16

04 27.12 12.30 14.42Jessica McCallumSmith 4:54

05 27.15 13.55 13.20Bryce Lawes 4:27

06 27.25 12.25 15.00Quinton Death 5:00 4:26

07 27.43 15.50 11.53Jai Eccles 3:58

08 28.04 8.50 19.14Damien Berlese 6:25

09 28.25 15.05 13.20Xavier Davie 4:27 First Run

10 28.30 14.50 13.40Ben Berlese 4:33 First Run

10 28.30 2.00 26.30Orysia Petterwood 8:50

11 28.41 10.25 18.16Demi Petterwood 6:05

12 28.42 13.20 15.22Luke McKenzie 5:07 4:48

13 28.43 10.35 18.08Tilda Hanson 6:03

14 28.47 14.40 14.07Ben Adams 4:42 4:20

15 28.50 12.10 16.40Ruby Williams 5:33 6:42

16 29.04 11.10 17.54Zoe Parkinson 5:58 Second Run

17 29.20 15.40 13.40Shaun Smith 4:33 First Run

98 99.00Makayla Holmes

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Trevallyn Reserve Saturday, 22 June 2019

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 15.29 8.05 7.24Thomas Davie 4:56

02 15.31 8.30 7.01Lachlan Findlay 4:41

03 15.34 8.35 6.59Thomas Death 4:39 4:20

04 15.35 7.35 8.00Sophie Holmes 5:20

05 15.38 9.10 6.28Lincon Talbot 4:19

06 15.39 7.50 7.49Lily Smith 5:13

07 15.42 9.25 6.17Abbey Berlese 4:11

08 15.49 9.35 6.14Xavier Davie 4:09

09 15.51 7.20 8.31Flynn Preece 5:41 5:26

10 15.58 6.20 9.38Evie Bye 6:25

11 15.59 8.35 7.24Macie Petterwood 4:56

11 15.59 9.05 6.54Annabelle Cook 4:36 4:21

12 16.02 7.40 8.22Lindsay McKay 5:35 5:23

13 16.11 8.20 7.51Savannah McKenzie 5:14 4:47

14 16.13 8.10 8.03Chloe Bakes 5:22 4:56

15 16.14 8.10 8.04Eliza Davie 5:23

16 16.20 8.05 8.15Zac Milich 5:30

17 16.24 7.35 8.49Amelia Holmes 5:53

18 16.43 10.05 6.38Lachlan Preece 4:25 4:11

19 16.46 9.20 7.26Makayla Holmes 4:57 5:10

20 16.54 9.20 7.34Blaise Fitzallen 5:03

21 17.01 10.06 6.55Luke McKenzie 4:37

22 17.12 2.55 14.17Jillian Parkinson 9:31

23 17.23 7.00 10.23Dakota Bakes 6:55

24 19.26 5.30 13.56Gerard Little 9:17 12:47

25 21.04 6.30 14.34Hunter Fitzallen 9:43 8:10

26 21.29 6.25 15.04Matilda Preece 10:03 8:53

27 98.00 No timeDale Kean 8:28

27 98.00 No timeAdrian Tew

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Symmons Plains Raceway Saturday, 29 June 2019

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 50.26 21.05 29.21Montana McKenzie 4:54 4:58

02 50.35 9.30 41.05David Nicholls 6:51

03 51.04 16.20 34.44Seona Findlay 5:47 6:02

04 51.33 18.20 33.13Craig Barron 5:32

05 51.47 22.00 29.47Maddison Bakes 4:58

06 52.25 18.55 33.30Barbara Clayton 5:35

07 52.47 16.05 36.42Melanie Death 6:07

08 53.04 21.15 31.49Roger Williams 5:18

09 53.22 19.25 33.57Tristam Fitzallen 5:39 5:57

10 53.27 5.30 47.57Tony Walsh 8:00 7:07

11 53.38 25.20 28.18Jennifer Tait 4:43 5:01

12 54.10 28.25 25.45Benjamin Findlay 4:18

13 54.14 22.35 31.39Natasha Adams 5:17 5:20

14 54.19 27.00 27.19Tom Wickham 4:33 First run

15 54.21 10.15 44.06Rebecca Riedl 7:21

16 54.22 14.55 39.27Lauren Shaw 6:34

17 54.39 26.25 28.14Erin Giles 4:42

18 55.17 20.25 34.52Kirsty Crawford 5:49 First run

19 55.38 18.25 37.13Denis Giasli 6:12 Second Run

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 30.18 11.20 18.58Thomas Death 4:45

02 31.22 13.05 18.17Quinton Death 4:34 4:52

03 31.34 11.55 19.39Makayla Holmes 4:55 5:04

04 31.48 15.30 16.18Hamish Cook 4:04 4:25

05 31.49 12.10 19.39Blaise Fitzallen 4:55 4:52

06 31.51 15.05 16.46Bryce Lawes 4:12

07 32.02 15.40 16.22Riley Howard 4:06

08 32.09 14.15 17.54Ben Giasli 4:29

09 32.14 10.25 21.49Demi Petterwood 5:27 5:13

10 32.23 16.05 16.18Ben Adams 4:04 4:40

11 33.23 13.50 19.33Bella Shaw 4:53

12 33.26 12.45 20.41Ruby Williams 5:10

13 34.01 4.10 29.51Brenda Giles 7:28

14 34.23 15.40 18.43Luke McKenzie 4:41 4:36

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Symmons Plains Raceway Saturday, 29 June 2019

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 14.35 5.05 9.30Sophie Holmes 4:45 5:32

02 14.53 5.05 9.48Amelia Holmes 4:54 5:28

03 14.59 6.15 8.44Lachlan Findlay 4:22 4:41

04 15.04 6.05 8.59Savannah McKenzie 4:30 5:39

05 15.29 7.00 8.29Annabelle Cook 4:14 4:31

06 15.35 6.20 9.15Macie Petterwood 4:38

07 15.48 5.10 10.38Lindsay McKay 5:19

08 15.52 4.15 11.37Dakota Bakes 5:48 6:00

09 15.56 5.45 10.11Chloe Bakes 5:06 5:06

10 16.46 4.00 12.46Eva Shaw 6:23

11 17.55 5.40 12.15Jamie Howard 6:07

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Harveydale Saturday, 6 July 2019

1 7 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 55.56 32.43 23.13Abbas Rajab Ali 3:19

02 56.12 16.53 39.19Tristam Fitzallen 5:37

03 56.18 13.16 43.02Seona Findlay 6:09

04 56.27 21.56 34.31Jonathon Death 4:56

05 57.38 18.05 39.33Allison Maloney 5:39

06 57.48 19.53 37.55Maddison Bakes 5:25

07 58.05 11.35 46.30Lauren Shaw 6:39

08 58.24 19.03 39.21Roger Williams 5:37

09 58.26 27.28 30.58Benjamin Findlay 4:25

10 58.36 18.48 39.48Paul McShane 5:41

11 58.51 23.52 34.59Jennifer Tait 5:00

12 59.10 5.12 53.58David Nicholls 7:43

13 59.22 15.33 43.49Craig Barron 6:16

14 60.47 0.23 60.24Tony Walsh 8:38

15 61.10 6.02 55.08Rebecca Riedl 7:53

16 61.24 2.40 58.44Brodie Leslie 8:23

17 63.03 16.16 46.47Barbara Clayton 6:41

18 63.13 20.36 42.37 Lost - km rate as per 7.5kmNatasha Adams 5:41

19 63.17 12.54 50.23Melanie Death 7:12

20 63.37 21.13 42.24 Lost - km rate as per 7.5kmMontana McKenzie 5:39

98 99.00 First Event - No timeJutta Riedl

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 36.22 17.40 18.42Thomas Death 4:41

02 36.24 19.20 17.04Erin Giles 4:16

03 37.17 16.55 20.22Makayla Holmes 5:06

04 37.22 17.10 20.12Blaise Fitzallen 5:03

05 37.24 18.05 19.19Quinton Death 4:50

06 37.27 19.50 17.37Isabella Davie 4:24

07 37.42 18.50 18.52Bella Shaw 4:43

08 38.45 9.10 29.35Brenda Giles 7:24

09 39.31 19.20 20.11Luke McKenzie 5:03

10 39.45 17.45 22.00Ruby Williams 5:30

11 38.15 17.00 21.15Tayla Raine 5:19 Second Run

12 40.20 17.00 23.20 Started in the 7k finished in the Mick Halaby 5:50

13 41.45 14.50 26.55 Lost - km rate as per 4.1kmKate McShane 6:34

14 42.04 20.40 21.24 Lost - km rate as per 4.5kmRiley Howard 4:45

15 42.08 20.30 21.38 Lost - km rate as per 4.5kmHamish Cook 4:48

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Harveydale Saturday, 6 July 2019

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 25.29 4.35 20.54Jacquie Spencer 10:27

02 25.32 14.00 11.32Eva Shaw 5:46

03 25.36 16.05 9.31Savannah McKenzie 4:45

04 25.39 14.45 10.54Flynn Preece 5:27

05 25.48 17.40 8.08Xavier Davie 4:04

06 26.03 15.55 10.08Sophie Holmes 5:04

07 26.10 15.10 11.00Lindsay McKay 5:30

08 26.20 17.00 9.20Annabelle Cook 4:40

09 26.35 15.05 11.30Lillian Giles 5:45

10 26.38 14.15 12.23Dakota Bakes 6:12

11 25.40 16.05 9.35Joshua MacKinnon 4:47 First Run

12 25.43 15.25 10.18Rohan Crawford 5:09 First Run

13 26.28 16.05 10.23Nieve Smith 5:11 First Run

14 26.32 15.55 10.37Saskia MacKinnon 5:18 First Run

15 26.51 9.30 17.21Orysia Petterwood 8:41

16 26.52 15.50 11.02Eliza Davie 5:31

17 26.55 18.20 8.35Lachlan Preece 4:18

18 27.02 15.10 11.52Lukas MacKinnon 5:56 First Run

19 27.02 16.05 10.57Alan Dengate 5:28 First Run

20 27.04 18.15 8.49Bella Shaw 4:25

21 27.07 16.20 10.47Macie Petterwood 5:24

22 29.09 15.45 13.24Chloe Bakes 6:42

23 27.35 8.45 18.50Jillian Parkinson 9:25

24 27.46 13.05 14.41Adrian Tew 7:20

25 27.51 9.50 18.01Dale Kean 9:01

26 28.06 15.40 12.26Jamie Howard 6:13

27 28.31 15.45 12.46Aaron Crawford 6:23 First run

28 29.56 13.25 16.31Matilda Preece 8:15

29 29.58 11.10 18.48Catherine Preece 9:24

30 31.00 13.35 17.25Hunter Fitzallen 8:43

31 32.12 12.15 19.57Gerard Little 9:58

32 33.09 14.15 18.54Rosie MacKinnon 9:27 First run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Deloraine Saturday, 13 July 2019

1 10 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 69.44 12.00 57.44 Nom 60.00 out by 2.16Barbara Clayton 5:46

02 70.34 10.00 60.34 Nom 62.00 out by 1:26Lauren Shaw 6:03

03 71.04 22.00 49.04 Nom 50:00 out by 0.56Maddison Bakes 4:54

04 71.16 23.30 47.46 Nom 48.30 out by 0.44Jennifer Tait 4:47 5:10

05 71.23 24.00 47.23 Nom 48.00 out by 0.37Jonathon Death 4:44

06 71.28 21.00 50.28 Nom 51:00 out by 0.32Montana McKenzie 5:03 4:56

07 72.10 18.45 53.25 Nom 53.15 out by 0.10Tristam Fitzallen 5:20 5:24

08 72.25 26.00 46.25 Nom 46:00 out by 0.25Bryce Lawes 4:39 First Run

09 73.11 29.00 44.11 Nom 43:00 out by 1.11Benjamin Findlay 4:25

10 78.11 44.00 34.11 Nom 34:00 out by 0.11Abbas Rajab Ali 3:25

11 66.21 7.00 59.21 Nom 65.00 out by 5:39Seona Findlay 5:56

12 67.24 13.15 54.09 Nom 58.45 out by 4:36Craig Barron 5:25 5:25

13 78.21 0.00 78.21 Nom 72:00 out by 6.21Tony Walsh 7:50 6:53

14 80.15 0.00 80.15 Nom 72:00 out by 8.15David Nicholls 8:02 7:29

15 87.04 37.45 49.19 Nom 34:15 out by 15.04Natasha Adams 4:56 5:08

2 3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 24.03 4.50 19.13Rebecca Riedl 6:24

02 24.40 9.40 15.00Macie Petterwood 5:00 5:06

03 25.42 12.25 13.17Quinton Death 4:26 4:32

04 25.51 11.45 14.06Blaise Fitzallen 4:42 4:39

05 26.02 8.10 17.52Tim Shaw 5:57

06 26.02 13.20 12.42Erin Giles 4:14 4:07

07 26.11 14.20 11.51Riley Howard 3:57 4:04

08 26.12 14.10 12.02Hamish Cook 4:01 4:13

09 26.16 11.35 14.41Makayla Holmes 4:54 4:29

10 26.21 5.50 20.31Brenda Giles 6:50 8:09

11 26.10 10.50 15.20Peter Vocke 5:07 First Run

12 25.56 13.40 12.16Sophie Brewster 4:05 First Run

13 26.38 2.00 24.38Orysia Petterwood 8:13

14 26.38 13.20 13.18Luke McKenzie 4:26 4:30

15 26.39 13.10 13.29Thomas Death 4:30

16 26.44 12.10 14.34Georgia Harmey 4:51 Third Run

17 27.29 10.00 17.29Kate McShane 5:50

18 27.36 14.00 13.36Bella Shaw 4:32

19 27.58 14.40 13.18Ben Adams 4:26 4:16

20 27.58 13.10 14.48Ruby Williams 4:56 4:54

21 31.42 14.00 17.42Chris Lawes 5:54 First Run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Deloraine Saturday, 13 July 2019

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 15.24 6.50 8.34Eva Shaw 5:43

02 15.28 8.20 7.08Savannah McKenzie 4:45 5:13

03 15.28 8.30 6.58Lachlan Findlay 4:39

04 15.33 6.20 9.13Evie Bye 6:09

05 15.36 4.00 11.36Shelley Lawes 7:44

06 15.38 9.05 6.33Annabelle Cook 4:22 4:53

06 15.38 1.25 14.13Jacquie Spencer 9:29

07 15.40 8.15 7.25Sophie Holmes 4:57 5:34

08 15.41 7.35 8.06Amelia Holmes 5:24 5:58

09 15.45 7.00 8.45Dakota Bakes 5:50 6:32

10 15.46 7.40 8.06Lindsay McKay 5:24 5:43

11 13.31 4.35 8.56Samuel Mannion 5:57 Third Run

12 15.42 5.10 10.32Charli Brewster 7:01 First Run

13 15.47 8.10 7.37Chloe Bakes 5:05 5:16

14 15.48 7.55 7.53Lillian Giles 5:15

15 15.52 7.50 8.02Alexis Harmey 5:21

16 15.56 8.20 7.36Nieve Smith 5:04 Second Run

17 15.59 8.25 7.34Ella Mannion 5:03

18 16.01 8.40 7.21Macie Petterwood 4:54 5:14

19 16.07 7.15 8.52Lukas MacKinnon 5:55 Second Run

20 16.10 7.15 8.55Alister MacKinnon 5:57 First Run

21 16.12 8.05 8.07Oliver Mannion 5:25

22 16.36 6.05 10.31Adrian Tew 7:01 6:45

23 16.43 9.10 7.33Hayden Brewster 5:02 First Run

24 16.48 8.05 8.43Jamie Howard 5:49 6:11

25 16.50 9.30 7.20Joshua MacKinnon 4:53 Second Run

26 16.53 9.20 7.33Layla Brewster 5:02 First Run

27 16.58 9.20 7.38Saskia MacKinnon 5:05 Second Run

28 17.02 3.45 13.17Dale Kean 8:51 8:31

29 17.14 8.55 8.19Rohan Crawford 5:33 Second Run

30 18.15 5.05 13.10Orysia Petterwood 8:47

31 18.50 6.35 12.15Aaron Crawford 8:10 Second Run

32 19.47 6.30 13.17Hunter Fitzallen 8:51

33 20.02 5.30 14.32Gerard Little 9:41 9:56

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Woolmers Saturday, 27 July 2019

1 8 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 62.19 9.43 52.36David Nicholls 6:34

02 63.02 21.42 41.20Craig Barron 5:10

03 63.06 19.03 44.03Seona Findlay 5:30

04 63.31 29.46 33.45Alexander Seen 4:13

05 63.53 28.48 35.05Andrew Seen 4:23

06 64.30 22.32 41.58Barbara Clayton 5:15

07 64.37 26.42 37.55Maddison Bakes 4:44

08 65.42 4.09 61.33Tony Walsh 7:42

09 65.43 17.06 48.37Lauren Shaw 6:05

10 65.53 10.42 55.11Lorna Wilson 6:54

11 65.53 10.42 55.11Rebecca Riedl 6:54

12 66.07 27.33 38.34Natasha Adams 4:49

13 66.07 18.38 47.29Melanie Death 5:56

14 66.15 23.14 43.01Tristam Fitzallen 5:23

15 66.15 25.44 40.31Roger Williams 5:04

16 66.56 34.30 32.26Laxman Balisampangrai 4:03

17 67.04 30.28 36.36Jonathon Death 4:35

18 67.42 21.00 46.42Kirsty Crawford 5:50 Second Run

19 67.48 28.14 39.34Montana McKenzie 4:57

20 68.14 31.18 36.56Jennifer Tait 4:37

21 69.46 35.29 34.17Benjamin Findlay 4:17

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Woolmers Saturday, 27 July 2019

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 35.16 17.10 18.06Blaise Fitzallen 4:31

02 35.30 12.20 23.10Tim Shaw 5:47

03 36.07 18.10 17.57Jessica McCallumSmith 4:29

04 36.14 18.05 18.09Quinton Death 4:32

05 36.20 16.40 19.40Georgia Harmey 4:55

06 36.30 20.40 15.50Riley Howard 3:57

07 36.32 12.50 23.42Denis Giasli 5:55

08 36.33 20.30 16.03Hamish Cook 4:01

09 36.38 19.20 17.18Luke McKenzie 4:20

10 36.43 16.55 19.48Makayla Holmes 4:57

11 35.03 17.40 17.23James Preece 4:21 First Run

12 36.45 11.30 25.15Jarret Green 6:19

13 36.59 16.10 20.49Nieve Smith 5:12 First Run

14 37.23 19.30 17.53Thomas Death 4:28

15 37.40 0.00 37.40Jacquie Spencer 9:25

16 37.42 20.10 17.32Bella Shaw 4:23

17 38.22 21.05 17.17Ben Adams 4:19

18 39.39 17.45 21.54Ruby Williams 5:29

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Woolmers Saturday, 27 July 2019

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 15.38 2.10 13.28Pippa Harmey 6:44

02 16.00 7.05 8.55Savannah McKenzie 4:28

03 16.02 2.10 13.52Catherine Preece 6:56

04 16.15 5.45 10.30Flynn Preece 5:15

05 16.16 8.00 8.16Annabelle Cook 4:08

06 16.33 6.55 9.38Sophie Holmes 4:49

07 16.35 6.10 10.25Lindsay McKay 5:13

08 16.42 6.05 10.37Amelia Holmes 5:19

09 16.48 6.25 10.23Alexis Harmey 5:12

10 16.57 5.15 11.42Dakota Bakes 5:51

11 16.30 7.05 9.25Charlie Corrigan 4:43 First Run

12 16.59 0.50 16.09Dale Kean 8:04

13 17.22 8.45 8.37Ben Giasli 4:19

14 17.24 4.25 12.59Matilda Preece 6:29

15 17.34 9.20 8.14Lachlan Preece 4:07

16 18.20 6.45 11.35Chloe Bakes 5:48

17 19.22 8.10 11.12Jeff McKay 5:36 First Run

18 20.02 4.35 15.27Hunter Fitzallen 7:43

19 20.04 5.40 14.24Eva Shaw 7:12

20 20.19 5.45 14.34Brodie Leslie 7:17

21 21.37 3.15 18.22Gerard Little 9:11

22 22.06 9.20 12.46Rohan Crawford 6:23 Third run

23 22.46 9.20 13.26Aaron Crawford 6:43 Third Run

24 24.29 5.45 18.44Lilly Shaw 9:22 Second Run

98 99.00 Points only State Walks ChampsMacie Petterwood

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Fairlands Saturday, 3 August 2019

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 45.40 22.40 23.00Laxman Balisampangrai 3:50

02 45.47 2.30 43.17Brodie Leslie 7:13

03 45.57 11.20 34.37Seona Findlay 5:46

04 46.43 17.00 29.43Maddison Bakes 4:57 5:14

05 46.43 19.45 26.58Jonathon Death 4:30 5:21

06 47.39 14.05 33.34Barbara Clayton 5:36

07 47.41 16.15 31.26Roger Williams 5:14

08 47.52 13.20 34.32Craig Barron 5:45 5:50

09 47.59 17.35 30.24Natasha Adams 5:04 5:27

10 48.06 14.25 33.41Tristam Fitzallen 5:37 5:43

11 47.24 14.00 33.24Peter Vocke 5:34 Third Run

12 48.20 27.35 20.45Oliver Marshall 3:28

13 48.34 23.25 25.09Benjamin Findlay 4:12

14 48.35 9.55 38.40Lauren Shaw 6:27

15 49.39 7.10 42.29David Nicholls 7:05 7:14

16 49.45 18.05 31.40Montana McKenzie 5:17 5:23

17 50.07 11.05 39.02Melanie Death 6:30

18 50.31 20.20 30.11Jennifer Tait 5:02 5:03

19 50.36 5.15 45.21Rebecca Riedl 7:34

20 50.37 5.15 45.22Lorna Wilson 7:34 6:13

21 50.53 13.25 37.28Denis Giasli 6:15 Third Run

22 53.04 0.30 52.34Tony Walsh 8:46 7:38

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Fairlands Saturday, 3 August 2019

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 36.06 15.55 20.11Cooper Garcie 5:03

02 36.25 19.20 17.05Luke McKenzie 4:16 5:04

03 36.36 18.05 18.31Quinton Death 4:38

04 36.50 16.55 19.55Makayla Holmes 4:59 5:05

05 37.04 20.50 16.14Sophie Marshall 4:04 4:01

06 37.22 19.15 18.07Ben Giasli 4:32 4:48

07 37.41 20.40 17.01Riley Howard 4:15

08 37.54 18.30 19.24Blaise Fitzallen 4:51 4:56

09 38.10 21.05 17.05Ben Adams 4:16 4:30

10 38.41 20.10 18.31Bella Shaw 4:38

11 38.55 21.40 17.15Lachlan Preece 4:19 First Run

12 39.14 14.50 24.24Kate McShane 6:06

13 39.37 17.45 21.52Ruby Williams 5:28 5:22

14 40.08 19.40 20.28Thomas Death 5:07

15 40.09 19.20 20.49Erin Giles 5:12

16 40.09 9.10 30.59Brenda Giles 7:45

17 40.16 0.00 40.16Jacquie Spencer 10:04 10:04

18 40.41 16.00 24.41Isabell Austin 6:10 First Run

19 40.56 16.25 24.31Zoe Parkinson 6:08 Third Run

20 41.06 11.30 29.36Jarret Green 7:24

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Fairlands Saturday, 3 August 2019

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 16.09 4.45 11.24Aaron Crawford 5:42

02 17.18 6.45 10.33Flynn Preece 5:17

03 17.20 8.15 9.05Lachlan Findlay 4:33

04 17.30 8.05 9.25Savannah McKenzie 4:43 5:22

05 17.42 7.25 10.17Alexis Harmey 5:09 5:26

06 17.50 7.45 10.05Oliver Mannion 5:03

07 17.51 7.10 10.41Lindsay McKay 5:21 5:38

08 17.54 9.00 8.54Annabelle Cook 4:27 4:45

09 17.59 5.20 12.39Evie Bye 6:19

10 18.12 7.45 10.27Chloe Bakes 5:14 5:31

11 16.22 4.45 11.37Kirsty Crawford 5:48 First Run

12 18.01 8.20 9.41Charlie Corrigan 4:51 Second Run

13 18.18 8.15 10.03Sophie Holmes 5:02 5:32

14 18.21 5.05 13.16Adrian Tew 6:38 8:44

15 18.24 3.10 15.14Catherine Preece 7:37

16 18.26 7.05 11.21Amelia Holmes 5:41 6:08

17 18.26 8.10 10.16Ella Mannion 5:08

18 18.31 5.00 13.31Samuel Mannion 6:45

19 18.38 6.15 12.23Dakota Bakes 6:12 6:22

20 18.47 0.45 18.02Jillian Parkinson 9:01

21 19.10 10.20 8.50Lachlan Preece 4:25

22 19.42 5.25 14.17Matilda Preece 7:09

23 19.58 1.50 18.08Dale Kean 9:04 8:22

24 20.07 4.45 15.22Pippa Harmey 7:41 9:26

25 20.23 3.45 16.38Orysia Petterwood 8:19

26 24.08 4.15 19.53Gerard Little 9:56 11:03

27 24.58 6.40 18.18Eva Shaw 9:09

28 25.39 5.35 20.04Hunter Fitzallen 10:02 8:02

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Westbury Saturday, 10 August 2019

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 47.38 12.10 35.28David Nicholls 5:55

02 49.01 7.25 41.36Brodie Leslie 6:56

03 49.33 22.00 27.33Maddison Bakes 4:36

04 49.46 23.30 26.16Andrew Seen 4:23

05 49.58 16.20 33.38Seona Findlay 5:36 6:01

06 50.01 20.25 29.36Allison Maloney 4:56 5:07

07 50.13 18.20 31.53Craig Barron 5:19 6:02

08 50.15 19.05 31.10Barbara Clayton 5:12 5:45

09 50.21 5.30 44.51Tony Walsh 7:29 7:31

10 50.26 14.05 36.21Denis Giasli 6:03

11 51.07 14.55 36.12Lauren Shaw 6:02

12 51.30 21.15 30.15Roger Williams 5:03

13 51.36 22.35 29.01Natasha Adams 4:50 5:21

14 51.44 25.30 26.14Jonathon Death 4:22 5:34

15 51.55 19.25 32.30Tristam Fitzallen 5:25 5:26

16 52.03 23.05 28.58Montana McKenzie 4:50 4:42

17 52.15 10.15 42.00Lorna Wilson 7:00 7:03

18 52.15 10.15 42.00Rebecca Riedl 7:00 7:03

19 52.16 34.05 18.11Sam Clifford 3:02

20 52.18 16.05 36.13Melanie Death 6:02

21 52.19 32.35 19.44Oliver Marshall 3:17

22 52.43 29.45 22.58Laxman Balisampangrai 3:50

23 52.58 17.50 35.08Kirsty Crawford 5:51 Third Run

24 53.10 25.20 27.50Jennifer Tait 4:38 4:59

25 53.26 29.25 24.01Bryce Lawes 4:00 Second Run

26 54.39 25.00 29.39Richard Pickup 4:57 First Run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Westbury Saturday, 10 August 2019

2 3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 24.56 8.10 16.46Tim Shaw 5:35

02 25.10 12.25 12.45Quinton Death 4:15 4:33

03 25.13 2.00 23.13Orysia Petterwood 7:44

04 25.29 11.50 13.39Cooper Garcie 4:33

05 25.34 11.35 13.59Makayla Holmes 4:40 4:48

06 25.41 5.50 19.51Brenda Giles 6:37

07 26.02 14.30 11.32Sophie Marshall 3:51

08 26.11 13.20 12.51Luke McKenzie 4:17 4:40

09 26.12 12.45 13.27Blaise Fitzallen 4:29 4:45

10 26.16 14.20 11.56Riley Howard 3:59

11 26.07 10.50 15.17Nieve Smith 5:06 Second Run

12 26.19 13.20 12.59Ben Giasli 4:20

13 26.37 14.10 12.27Hamish Cook 4:09 4:34

14 26.39 14.00 12.39Bella Shaw 4:13

15 27.07 14.40 12.27Ben Adams 4:09 4:21

16 27.17 12.10 15.07Charlie Corrigan 5:02 First Run

17 27.20 12.10 15.10Ruby Williams 5:03 5:21

18 27.23 0.00 27.23Jacquie Spencer 9:08

19 27.25 13.20 14.05Erin Giles 4:42

20 27.35 11.10 16.25Zoe Parkinson 5:28

21 27.46 13.35 14.11Thomas Death 4:44

22 27.49 14.50 12.59Lachlan Preece 4:20 Second Run

23 28.02 7.35 20.27Jarret Green 6:49

24 28.49 15.25 13.24Abbas Rajab Ali 4:28 3:25

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Westbury Saturday, 10 August 2019

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 14.38 6.55 7.43Aaron Crawford 5:09

02 14.52 4.00 10.52Shelley Lawes 7:15

03 15.01 6.20 8.41Evie Bye 5:47

04 15.02 7.20 7.42Flynn Preece 5:08 6:53

05 15.04 8.20 6.44Savannah McKenzie 4:29 4:47

06 15.06 7.35 7.31Amelia Holmes 5:01 4:55

07 15.08 6.05 9.03Adrian Tew 6:02 7:09

08 15.10 3.45 11.25Dale Kean 7:37 7:33

09 15.18 7.40 7.38Lindsay McKay 5:05 5:18

10 15.26 2.55 12.31Jillian Parkinson 8:21

11 15.28 8.35 6.53Macie Petterwood 4:35

12 15.34 7.55 7.39Rohan Crawford 5:06

13 15.36 8.10 7.26Chloe Bakes 4:57 5:25

14 15.39 7.00 8.39Dakota Bakes 5:46 5:42

15 15.41 8.30 7.11Sophie Holmes 4:47 5:03

16 15.44 9.05 6.39Annabelle Cook 4:26 4:23

17 16.51 7.20 9.31Eva Shaw 6:21

18 17.00 4.30 12.30Orysia Petterwood 8:20

19 17.34 6.30 11.04Hunter Fitzallen 7:22 7:04

20 17.58 5.30 12.28Gerard Little 8:19

21 18.26 7.50 10.36Matilda Preece 7:04 10:01

22 18.28 4.45 13.43Catherine Preece 9:09 6:51

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Low Head Saturday, 17 August 2019

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 51.39 22.00 29.39Maddison Bakes 4:57

02 52.24 25.30 26.54Jonathon Death 4:29

03 52.38 20.15 32.23Barbara Clayton 5:24

04 52.49 21.05 31.44Paul McShane 5:17

05 52.49 19.00 33.49Peter Vocke 5:38

06 52.55 21.15 31.40Roger Williams 5:17

07 52.57 29.45 23.12Laxman Balisampangrai 3:52

08 53.23 22.35 30.48Natasha Adams 5:08

09 53.42 14.55 38.47Lauren Shaw 6:28

10 54.03 34.05 19.58Sam Clifford 3:20

11 54.24 18.20 36.04Craig Barron 6:01

12 54.42 19.25 35.17Tristam Fitzallen 5:53

13 54.46 21.45 33.01Richard Pickup 5:30 Second Run

14 55.08 23.05 32.03Montana McKenzie 5:21

15 55.21 16.05 39.16Melanie Death 6:33

16 56.52 5.30 51.22Tony Walsh 8:34

17 57.05 24.45 32.20Robert Gunn 5:23 First Run

18 61.15 17.55 43.20David Nicholls 7:13

2 4 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 26.17 8.05 18.12Quinton Death 4:33

02 26.32 10.05 16.27Bryce Lawes 4:07

03 26.48 9.20 17.28Luke McKenzie 4:22

04 27.26 9.15 18.11Ben Giasli 4:33

05 27.31 10.40 16.51Riley Howard 4:13

06 27.35 10.30 17.05Hamish Cook 4:16

07 27.48 10.10 17.38Bella Shaw 4:25

08 28.17 11.05 17.12Ben Adams 4:18

09 28.27 8.30 19.57Blaise Fitzallen 4:59

10 29.00 6.55 22.05Makayla Holmes 5:31

11 27.38 2.30 25.08Chris Lawes 6:17 Second Run

12 29.15 9.40 19.35Thomas Death 4:54

13 30.53 7.45 23.08Ruby Williams 5:47

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Low Head Saturday, 17 August 2019

3 2 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 20.42 11.05 9.37Savannah McKenzie 4:49

02 20.46 10.25 10.21Rohan Crawford 5:11

03 20.56 10.10 10.46Lindsay McKay 5:23

04 21.09 11.20 9.49Macie Petterwood 4:55

05 21.21 12.00 9.21Annabelle Cook 4:41

06 21.34 4.50 16.44Dale Kean 8:22

07 21.44 9.15 12.29Dakota Bakes 6:15

08 21.50 10.45 11.05Chloe Bakes 5:33

09 22.12 8.05 14.07Adrian Tew 7:04

10 22.15 11.15 11.00Sophie Holmes 5:30

11 21.45 11.20 10.25Charlie Corrigan 5:13 Third Run

12 22.15 10.05 12.10Amelia Holmes 6:05

13 23.29 10.40 12.49Jamie Howard 6:24

14 26.43 8.35 18.08Hunter Fitzallen 9:04

15 26.44 9.50 16.54Eva Shaw 8:27

16 27.27 7.15 20.12Gerard Little 10:06

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Inveresk Saturday, 24 August 2019

1 5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 Sorry no times :-(Brodie Leslie

02 Sorry no times :-(Kirsty Crawford

03 Sorry no times :-(Denis Giasli

04 Sorry no times :-(Rebecca Riedl

05 Sorry no times :-(Lorna Wilson

06 Sorry no times :-(Peter Vocke

07 Sorry no times :-(Andrew Seen

08 Sorry no times :-(Craig Barron

09 Sorry no times :-(Alexander Seen

10 Sorry no times :-(Tony Walsh

11 Sorry no times :-(Melanie Death

12 Sorry no times :-(Alan Dengate

13 Sorry no times :-(Barbara Clayton

14 Sorry no times :-(Seona Findlay

15 Sorry no times :-(Natasha Adams

16 Sorry no times :-(Montana McKenzie

17 Sorry no times :-(Laxman Balisampangrai

18 Sorry no times :-(Roger Williams

19 Sorry no times :-(Mick Halaby

20 Sorry no times :-(Richard Pickup

21 Sorry no times :-(Tristam Fitzallen

22 Sorry no times :-(Maddison Bakes

23 Sorry no times :-(Ben Giasli

24 Sorry no times :-(Jonathon Death

99 Sorry no times :-(Benjamin Findlay DNF

99 Sorry no times :-(Steve Elton DNF

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 24.04 2.00 22.04Orysia Petterwood 7:21

02 25.18 11.35 13.43Makayla Holmes 4:34

03 25.37 13.55 11.42Bryce Lawes 3:54

04 26.04 11.50 14.14Cooper Garcie 4:45

05 26.19 14.20 11.59Riley Howard 4:00

06 26.26 13.25 13.01Quinton Death 4:20

07 26.40 12.45 13.55Blaise Fitzallen 4:38

08 26.52 14.10 12.42Hamish Cook 4:14

09 27.05 14.40 12.25Ben Adams 4:08

10 27.54 11.10 16.44Zoe Parkinson 5:35

11 28.05 13.20 14.45Luke McKenzie 4:55

12 28.23 13.35 14.48Thomas Death 4:56

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Inveresk Saturday, 24 August 2019

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 Sorry no times :-(Rohan Crawford

02 Sorry no times :-(Flynn Preece

03 Sorry no times :-(Evie Bye

04 Sorry no times :-(Lindsay McKay

05 Sorry no times :-(Macie Petterwood

06 Sorry no times :-(Jillian Parkinson

07 Sorry no times :-(Annabelle Cook

08 Sorry no times :-(Chloe Bakes

09 Sorry no times :-(Savannah McKenzie

10 Sorry no times :-(Dakota Bakes

11 Sorry no times :-(Sophie Holmes

12 Sorry no times :-(Amelia Holmes

13 Sorry no times :-(Aaron Crawford

14 Sorry no times :-(Hunter Fitzallen

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Mt Barrow Sunday, 25 August 2019

1 14 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 Jonathon Death Bonus Points

01 131.47 39.23 92.24 First Newstead AthleteJonathon Death 6:36 8:15

02 Matthew Zegveld Bonus Points

02 131.53 57.30 74.23 Second Newstead AthleteMatthew Zegveld 5:19 5:48

03 Barbara Clayton Bonus Points

03 132.06 57.50 74.16Peter Johnson 5:18 Guest

03 146.15 25.17 120.58 Third Newstead AthleteBarbara Clayton 8:38

04 136.17 70.36 65.41Josh Harris 4:42 Guest

05 136.17 70.36 65.41James Hansen 4:42 Guest

06 138.54 37.22 101.32Leigh Hutchinson 7:15 Guest

07 141.00 52.45 88.15Amy Lamprecht 6:18 Guest

08 143.11 47.26 95.45Jase Milner 6:50 Guest

10 149.26 0.00 149.26Kahlie Walker 10:40 Guest

11 155.27 46.06 109.21Chris Massey 7:49 Guest8:13

12 159.27 26.38 132.49Deb Sciulli 9:29 Guest

1 10 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 Kirsty Crawford Bonus Points

01 90.01 14.07 75.54Kirsty Crawford 7:35

02 Maddison Bakes Bonus Points

02 97.53 32.19 65.34Maddison Bakes 6:33

03 Natasha Adams Bonus Points

03 98.04 28.53 69.11Natasha Adams 6:55

04 Ben Adams Bonus Points

04 98.38 39.13 59.25Ben Adams 5:56

05 Tristam Fitzallen Bonus Points

05 100.24 11.24 89.00Bronwyn Hefford 8:54 Guest

05 102.45 26.10 76.35Tristam Fitzallen 7:40 7:11

06 David Nicholls Bonus Points

06 103.40 12.38 91.02David Nicholls 9:06

07 Lauren Shaw Bonus Points

07 104.54 15.20 89.34Lauren Shaw 8:57

08 Montana McKenzie Bonus Points

08 106.53 30.06 76.47Montana McKenzie 7:41 7:05

09 Craig Barron Bonus Points

09 108.12 23.28 84.44Craig Barron 8:28 8:05

10 Tony Walsh Bonus Points

10 115.13 0.00 115.13Tony Walsh 11:31

11 121.52 7.43 114.09Catherine Barker 11:25 Guest

98 999.00Benjamin Findlay Under 16 poi

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Greens Beach Saturday, 31 August 2019

1 12 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 104.40 25.50 78.50Tristam Fitzallen 6:34 6:46

02 106.16 42.40 63.36Jonathon Death 5:18 6:01

03 107.49 33.30 74.19Natasha Adams 6:12 6:14

04 108.09 27.50 80.19Barbara Clayton 6:42

05 108.09 40.10 67.59Jennifer Tait 5:40 5:55

06 110.03 23.10 86.53Craig Barron 7:14 7:30

07 114.26 15.00 99.26Lauren Shaw 8:17

08 128.10 22.10 106.00David Nicholls 8:50

09 134.03 0.00 134.03Tony Walsh 11:10 9:25

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 29.40 6.50 22.50Denis Giasli 5:42 5:42

02 31.22 4.45 26.37Melanie Death 6:39

03 32.19 14.20 17.59Luke McKenzie 4:30 5:30

04 32.21 13.35 18.46Montana McKenzie 4:42 5:07

05 32.32 15.40 16.52Riley Howard 4:13

06 32.56 17.30 15.26Laxman Balisampangrai 3:52 First Run

07 33.03 13.50 19.13Maddison Bakes 4:48 4:56

08 33.13 16.00 17.13Ben Adams 4:18 4:51

09 33.19 14.15 19.04Ben Giasli 4:46 4:54

10 33.23 15.30 17.53Hamish Cook 4:28 4:37

11 26.36 12.25 14.11Cooper Garcie Distance issu

11 26.43 11.55 14.48Makayla Holmes Distance issu

11 27.00 12.00 15.00Tayla Raine Distance issu

11 33.11 10.55 22.16Peter Vocke 5:34 Second Run

12 33.24 14.25 18.59Quinton Death 4:45 5:01

13 33.28 15.10 18.18Bella Shaw 4:35

14 33.37 14.40 18.57Thomas Death 4:44

15 33.40 0.25 33.15Orysia Petterwood 8:19

16 33.52 9.50 24.02Kirsty Crawford 6:01 First Run

17 34.14 10.30 23.44Mick Halaby 5:56

18 34.28 13.30 20.58Blaise Fitzallen 5:15 5:12

19 35.01 8.50 26.11Tim Shaw 6:33

20 35.24 14.20 21.04Erin Giles 5:16

21 35.38 12.45 22.53Ruby Williams 5:43

22 35.39 11.25 24.14Zoe Parkinson 6:03

23 35.40 13.05 22.35Roger Williams 5:39 Second Run

24 37.37 5.45 31.52Rebecca Riedl 7:58

25 38.02 4.40 33.22Brenda Giles 8:21

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Greens Beach Saturday, 31 August 2019

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 15.35 5.25 10.10Rohan Crawford 5:05

02 15.54 5.30 10.24Charlie Corrigan 5:12

03 15.56 5.10 10.46Lindsay McKay 5:23 5:37

04 16.18 3.20 12.58Evie Bye 6:29

05 16.33 6.55 9.38Cooper Garcie 4:49 Third Run

06 16.47 7.00 9.47Annabelle Cook 4:53 4:42

07 16.54 6.15 10.39Sophie Holmes 5:19 5:36

08 16.55 6.45 10.10Savannah McKenzie 5:05 5:04

09 17.06 5.45 11.21Chloe Bakes 5:40 5:19

10 17.14 5.05 12.09Amelia Holmes 6:05 6:30

11 17.27 4.15 13.12Dakota Bakes 6:36 6:02

12 17.59 3.05 14.54Adrian Tew 7:27 7:04

13 18.32 5.30 13.02Archie Garcie 6:31 First Run

14 18.54 6.20 12.34Macie Petterwood 6:17

15 18.57 0.50 18.07Orysia Petterwood 9:04

16 19.17 6.15 13.02Aaron Crawford 6:31

17 19.24 4.50 14.34Eva Shaw 7:17

18 21.35 7.45 13.50Demi Petterwood 6:55

99 Hunter Fitzallen Did not Start

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Hollybank Saturday, 7 September 2019

1 5.4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

51.30 9.25 42.05Brodie Leslie 7:48

52.23 20.15 32.08Barbara Clayton 5:57

52.27 29.45 22.42Laxman Balisampangrai 4:12

53.23 23.05 30.18Montana McKenzie 5:37

53.25 21.15 32.10Roger Williams 5:57

54.00 10.15 43.45Rebecca Riedl 8:06

54.01 10.15 43.46Lorna Wilson 8:06

54.29 14.55 39.34Lauren Shaw 6:36

54.35 26.20 28.15Jonathon Death 5:14

55.01 22.35 32.26Natasha Adams 6:00

55.05 24.00 31.05Maddison Bakes 5:45

56.25 5.30 50.55Tony Walsh 9:26

56.44 18.20 38.24Craig Barron 7:07

2 2.8 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

14.33 0.00 14.33 Course Error KM rate for 1.5km *Jacquie Spencer 9:42

17.30 11.55 5.35 Course Error KM rate for 1.5km *Cooper Garcie 3:43

17.46 11.55 5.51 Course Error KM rate for 1.5km *Charlie Corrigan 3:54

18.14 11.35 6.39 Course Error KM rate for 1.5km *Makayla Holmes 4:26

21.05 13.35 7.30 Course Error KM rate for 1.5km *Thomas Death 5:00

26.49 13.20 13.29Luke McKenzie 4:49

27.15 9.35 17.40Kirsty Crawford 6:19

27.16 14.40 12.36Ben Adams 4:30

29.13 10.30 18.43Mick Halaby 6:41

31.51 10.50 21.01Lillian Giles 7:30

31.52 6.10 25.42Brenda Giles 9:11

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details



2019 Results

Hollybank Saturday, 7 September 2019

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

13.38 6.20 7.18Evie Bye 4:52

13.39 4.30 9.09Orysia Petterwood 6:06

13.41 6.05 7.36Archie Garcie 5:04

13.43 7.35 6.08Amelia Holmes 4:05

14.09 7.00 7.09Dakota Bakes 4:46

14.18 8.30 5.48Aaron Crawford 3:52

14.20 8.40 5.40Cooper Garcie 3:47

14.22 8.40 5.42Rohan Crawford 3:48

14.28 9.05 5.23Annabelle Cook 3:35

14.31 8.10 6.21Chloe Bakes 4:14

14.32 8.30 6.02Sophie Holmes 4:01

14.32 3.45 10.47Dale Kean 7:11

14.53 9.00 5.53Savannah McKenzie 3:55

15.07 10.30 4.37Ben Adams 3:05

15.10 9.05 4.05Adrian Tew 6:03

15.11 9.30 5.41Alister MacKinnon 3:47

15.12 9.30 5.42Joshua MacKinnon 3:48

15.18 10.15 5.03Hamish Cook 3:22

15.21 9.20 6.01Saskia MacKinnon 4:01

15.57 9.00 6.57Tristam Fitzallen 4:38

15.57 10.05 5.52Jennifer Tait 3:55

16.11 3.45 12.26Katrina Williams 8:17

16.21 9.30 6.51Macie Petterwood 4:34

16.25 9.30 6.55Blaise Fitzallen 4:37

16.45 10.05 6.40Bella Shaw 4:27

16.46 10.05 6.41Ruby Williams 4:27

16.46 10.05 6.41Demi Petterwood 4:27

17.09 7.25 9.44Eva Shaw 6:29

17.12 6.30 10.42Hunter Fitzallen 7:08

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Booklet for details


